
!"#$%&'()*#%!+,-./
0-.0%12*34%1"("#5%

/678%97
!"#$%&'#()*+,-,.#)/-*0,#121-,+

*:';<<*=%>;$2 ?@%A*B2%
!"#&'#345,."6789(.2#:)7-,.####################;<!=&!>
!"#1-,5#?81,#######################################;<$!$$>
!"#1-,5#,7@89#?81, ;<$!A&>
!"#$%B&'#C,78D)-2#1-*D0###### ;<E=AF>
!"#G89,.#D7*+51##=EA########################;<A==E>
!"#G89,.#D7*+51##=AH########################;<A==A>
I"#G89,.#D7*+51##=&E########################;<A==&>
!"#E'"#!&++#C*D44+#?81,################;<$=BF>
I"#+A#J#!=++#?,J#@87-######################;<E=AB>
!"#+87(,(#1-*/("8::#########################;<!&=I$>
!"#:,/(,.#9*1?,.###############################;<E=!=>
!"#+E#/4-###########################################;<E==I>
!"#?,*-#1?),7(###################################;<!!=E!>
!"#D8C,.#1?),7(#################################;<!!=EI>
I"#K.8++,-#######################################;<H=$!>
H"#+E#*77,/#@4--8/#?,*(###################;<E=H$>
!"#-.)+#1,*7#L#!=%&'M ;<E=&H>
!"#-.)+#1,*7#L#!A'M ;<E=&H>
!"#-.)+#1,*7#L#!B%&'M ;<E=&H>

15&C#"$'D"$;5&EF%G5'%2"3*%H'E$%<'#B2"E*=%$2*%)*E$%*&C;&**#*=I
=4&5J<#53*&%B5D=%";#%;&$"K*%E4E$*(%"3";D")D*6

!D*"E*%B2*BK%$2*%B5&$*&$E%5L%$2;E%)5M%;((*=;"$*D46
N,58.-#*/2#(,:,D-)C,#8.#+)11)/K#5*.-1#-8#-?,#O4-?8.)P,(#Q/R,/#
S,D?/878K2#(,*7,.#284#54.D?*1,(#-?)1#5.8(4D-#:.8+%
T,:8.,#)/1-*77)/K#*/2#5*.-1#8:#-?)1#121-,+U#57,*1,#.,*(#-?,#)/1-.4D-)8/1
-?8.84K?72%##Q:#284#?*C,#*/2#V4,1-)8/1#.,K*.()/K#)/1-*77*-)8/#57,*1,
D8/-*D-#-?,#(,*7,.#284#54.D?*1,(#-?)1#5.8(4D-#:.8+%
Q/1-*77*-)8/#WXY3#.,V4).,#18+,#+,D?*/)D*7#10)771%##O#V4*7):),(
+,D?*/)D#)1#*79*21#.,D8++,/(,(%
ZW8#/8-#*--,+5-#-8#)/1-*77#-?,#)/-*0,#121-,+#9?)7,#-?,#,/K)/,#)1#?8-%
S?,#)/1-*77*-)8/#+*2#.,V4).,#.,+8C*7#8:#.*()*-8.#:74)(#7)/,#-?*-#+*2#@,
?8-%
Q/R,/#S,D?/878K2#8::,.1#*#7)+)-,(#7):,-)+,#9*..*/-2#-8#-?,#8.)K)/*7
54.D?*1,.#*K*)/1-#(,:,D-1#)/#+*-,.)*71#*/(#98.0+*/1?)5%#[*..*/-2
D7*)+1#+41-#@,#?*/(7,(#-?.84K?#-?,#(,*7,.#:.8+#9?)D?#-?,#)-,+#9*1
54.D?*1,(%##
Q/R,/#S,D?/878K2##IH&#G)8/,,.#G7*D,#G8+8/*U#\O#F!BEH#]3O

Please check the contents of this box immediately.  

Injen strongly recommends that this system be installed by a professional mechanic.  

MR Technology, “The World’s First Tuned air Intake System!”
Factory safe air/fuel ratio’s for Optimum performance  Patent# 7,359,795

Now equipped with “Air Fusion”                     Patented

This intake system is equipped with the first ever Air Intake Horns     Patent pending

“At Injen Technology, we didn’t copy the step down process, we invented it!”        

Buy products from authorized and licensed manufacturers using any of our
patented processes, beware of cheap knock-offs, look for our licensing logo.

MR Technology Step down process: 
1- Calibration Method for Air Intake Tracts for Internal Combustion Engines.      

Patent# 7,359,795
2- Calibration Device for Air Intake Tracts for Internal Combustion Engines.

Published and patent pending
3- Calibration Method and Device for Air Intake Tracts having Air Fusion

Published and patent pending
4- Tuning Method and Device for intake tracts having built-in        

Air Filter Horns                                                                    patent pending 

Injen is the first and only intake manufacturer that tunes and controls air/fuel
ratios, short/long term fuel trim levels using the MR step down process, Air
Fusion and built-in air intake horns.  



Once you have loosened the clamp, continue to pull
the air intake duct from the throttle body.

Remove the two m6 nuts holding the air box cleaner to
the strut tower mount.

Stock air intake cleaner and air ducts shown in this  picture.  Before getting
started with the installation, disconnect the negative battery  terminal.

Figure  3

Page 2 of Part# PF7013

Pull the engine cover out from the stand-offs and remove the engine cover from
the engine compartment.

Pull the vacuum hard pipe out of the CCV box grommet as shown above. Depress the tab and pull the electrical harness connector from the mass air flow
sensor.

Loosen and remove the two screws  holding the
mass air flow sensor in the sensor housing.

Once you have removed the screws, continue to pull
the mass air flow sensor out of  the sensor housing.

Figure  8 Figure  9

Figure  5 Figure  7

Figure  4

Figure  12

Loosen the throttle body clamp over the air intake
duct.

Remove the complete stock air box out of vehicle.

Figure   6

Figure  10

Figure  11 Figure  13



Install the 2 provided grommets to the  hole cut outs
on heat shield.

Install the velocity adapter to inside of heat shield.

Attach trim seal to side of heat shields,  

Use factory M6 nuts to secure the heat shield

With m6 stand off stud, install to grommet on frame. Make sure that the
stand off stud is seated properly.

Secure the bottom of the housing tab using washer
and nut. Tighten all nuts using 10mm socket and
ratchet.

Figure  16Figure  14

Figure  22 Figure  23

Figure  20

Page 3 of Part# PF7013

With provided M6 allen screws, secure and tighten
the adapter to heat shield

Install elbow with clamps provided to throttle body
and secure using 8mm nut driver.

Figure  15

Figure  21

Figure  24

Install complete heat shield into vehicle and positon to factory. Guide the 2 tabs to factory studs on engine compartment, 

Figure  20 Figure  21



Install MAF sensor to intake tube. Install the step hose with clamps to intake tube.Secure the MAF sensor using the 2 M4 screws 
provided and tighten using 2.5mm allen key.

Tighten all clamps on elbow.Position for best possible fit and tighten clamps on
step hose using 8mm nut driver.

Install intake tube to vehicle and position to elbow
and adapter.

Install the hose to fitting on intake tube. Connec t the engine crank case line to hose. Re-connect MAF sensor harness.

Install air filter to adapter and tighten using 8mm nut
driver.

Install cover to heat shield. Secure the cover using the m6 allen screws and
tighten using 6mm allen key.

Figure  25

Figure  33

Figure  30Figure  29Figure  28

Figure  27Figure  26

Figure  36

Figure  32Figure  31

Figure  34 Figure  35

Page 4 of Part# PF7013



The motor pump ascending line is removed from the barbed fitting. The motor pump harness is disconnected from the motor pump

Figure  38Figure  37

Page 5 of Part# PF7013

.6 ]58/#D8+57,-)8/#8:#-?,#)/1-*77*-)8/U#.,D8//,D-#-?,#/,K*-)C,#@*--,.2#-,.+)/*7#@,:8.,#284#1-*.-#-?,#,/K)/,%##
06 O7)K/#-?,#,/-).,#)/-*0,#121-,+#:8.#-?,#@,1-#5811)@7,#:)-%##X/D,#-?,#)/-*0,#?*1#@,,/#5.85,.72#:)--,(#D8/-)/4,
-8#-)K?-,/#*77#/4-1U#@87-1#*/(#D7*+51%

/6 G,.)8()D*772U#.,D?,D0#-?,#*7)K/+,/-#8:#-?,#)/-*0,#121-,+#*/(#+*0,#14.,#-?,.,#)1#5.85,.#D7,*.*/D,#*.84/(
*/(#*78/K#-?,#7,/K-?#8:#-?,#)/-*0,%##6*)74.,#-8#:87789#5.85,.#+*)/-,/*/D,#5.8D,(4.,1#+*2#D*41,
(*+*K,#-8#-?,#)/-*0,#*/(#9)77#C8)(#-?,#9*..*/-2%

N6 3-*.-#-?,#,/K)/,#*/(#7)1-,/#D*.,:4772#:8.#*/2#8((#/8)1,1U#.*--7,1#*/(^8.#*).#7,*01#5.)8.#-8#-*0)/K#)-#:8.#*#-,1-
(.)C,%##Q:#*/2#5.8@7,+1#*.)1,#K8#@*D0#*/(#D?,D0#-?,#C*D44+#7)/,1U#?81,1#*/(#D7*+51#-?*-#+*2@,#D*41)/K
7,*01#8.#.*--7,1#*/(#D8..,D-#-?,#5.8@7,+%

O6 \?,D0#-?,#:)7-,.#:8.#,JD,11)C,#().-#@4)7(#45%##\7,*/#8.#.,57*D,#-?,#:)7-,.#9)-?#*/#8.)K)/*7#Q/R,/#:)7-,.#;D*/#@,#
@84K?-#8/"7)/,#*-#_)/R,/8/7)/,%D8+'>%##\8/K.*-47*-)8/1`##a84#?*C,#R41-#D8+57,-,(#-?,#)/1-*77*-)8/#8:#-?,#@,1-##
)/-*0,#121-,+#187(#8/#-?,#+*.0,-%####Y/R82#-?,#*((,(#589,.#*/(#5,.:8.+*/D,#8:#284.#/,9#)/-*0,#121-,+%


